
 

भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान म ंबई   

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT MUMBAI                     

 No. BS/JAO(Acc)/Rectt/2024 

27 June 2024 
 

NOTIFICATION 
 

With reference to advertisement no Advt/Rectt/2023/09 dated 23rd Nov 2023 for the position of Junior 

Administrative Officer (Accounts) (on purely contract basis), Addendum dated 28th Nov 2023 & 

Corrigendum dated 12th Dec 2023 uploaded on the Institute website. 

 

The list of Provisionally Eligible / Non-Eligible applicants are enclosed at Annexure I & Annexure II 

respectively to this Notification. 

 
Provisionally Eligible/ Non Eligible Applicants: The applicants falling under this category may submit 

their valid concern in support of their candidature, if any, by the deadline mentioned below. 

 

The deadline for submission of documents is 02 July 2024 by 06:00 PM. Applicants are required to submit 

their response with supporting documents (in a single PDF file) to E-mail id: career@iimmumbai.ac.in. 

 

All applicants are requested to adhere to the deadlines mentioned above. Failure to do so may result in 

the disqualification of your application. 

 
Sdx 

Chief Administrative Officer  

mailto:career@iimmumbai.ac.in


  Annexure I to Notification no. BS/JAO(Acc)/Rectt/2024 dated 27 June 2024 

 

 

  

LIST OF CANDIDATES PROVISIONALLY ELIGIBLE WITH REASON(s) 

No. Application No Remarks 

1.  
IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-4 

Provisionally Eligible (Subject to production of Pay level/equivalent 

certificate) 

2.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-

20 

Provisionally Eligible (Subject to production of Pay level/equivalent 

certificate/Experience) 

3.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-

34 

Provisionally Eligible (Subject to production of Pay level-5/equivalent 

certifications) 

4.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-

35 
Provisionally Eligible (Subject to production of Pay level 5/equivalent 

certifications) 
5.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-

53 
Provisionally Eligible (Subject to production of Pay Level 5/equivalent 

Certifications) 
6.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-

56 
Provisionally Eligible (Subject to production of Pay level-5/equivalent 

certifications) 



  Annexure II to Notification no. BS/JAO(Acc)/Rectt/2024 dated 27 June 2024 

LIST OF CANDIDATES REJECTED WITH REASON(s) 

Ser. Application No Remarks 

1.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-1 
Less % in PG.  

NO Officer Level Exp.  

2.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-2 
No Pay Level Experience 

3.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-3 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

4.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-5 
Less Experience 

5.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-6 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

6.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-7 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

7.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-8 
Over Age   

8.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-9 
 Less Experience. 

9.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-10 
Less Experience. 

10.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-11 
No Experience in Pay level -5 /Equivalent 

11.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-12 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

12.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-13 
No Experience in Pay level -5 /Equivalent 

13.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-14 
No Relevant Experience 

14.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-15 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

15.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-16 Less relevant experience 

16.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-17 
No Experience in Pay Level- 5/Equivalent 

17.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-18 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

18.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-19 
Less Experience 

19.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-21 Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

20.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-22 Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

21.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-23 Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

22.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-24 No Experience in Pay Level- 5/Equivalent 

23.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-25 Less experience 

24.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-26 No Experience in Pay Level- 5/Equivalent 

25.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-27 No Pay Level Experience 

26.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-28 No relevant experience 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

LIST OF CANDIDATES REJECTED WITH REASON(s) 

Ser. Application No Remarks 
27.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-29 

No Experience in Pay Level- 5/Equivalent 

28.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-30 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

29.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-31 
No Experience in Pay Level- 5/Equivalent 

30.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-32 
No relevant experience 

31.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-33 
Less Experience 

32.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-36 
No Documents to ascertain Experience & pay Level-5/Equivalent pay 

33.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-37 
Overage & Not meeting Educational Criteria 

34.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-38 No Documents to ascertain Experience & pay Level-5/Equivalent pay 

35.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-39 No Documents to ascertain Experience & pay Level-5/Equivalent pay 

36.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-40 Not meeting Pay level exp 

37.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-41 No relevant experience 

38.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-42 Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

39.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-43 No Relevant Experience 

40.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-44 No relevant experience 

41.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-51 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

42.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-52 No Relevant Experience 

43.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-54 
No Experience in pay Level-5/Equivalent pay 

44.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/15-55 No Pay Level Experience 

45.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/17-30 
No Experience in pay Level-5/Equivalent pay 

46.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/19-54 Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

47.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/09-67 
Not Meeting Educational Criteria 

48.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/20-84 Less Experience 

49.  IIMM-2023/09/NT/22-123 
Less Experience 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


